



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2012

Cawas Rustom Nazir And Anr.

... Appellants

Versus

State of Maharashtra And Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. S.A.K. Najam-Es-Sani i/by Maneksha & Sethna, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Abhijit Patil i/by Mr.Yogesh Patil, Advocate for Respondent-MSRDC.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Najam-Es-Sani, learned Counsel appears for the Appellants and submits that although the private paper-book has been filed, however, he has just learnt that the two Appellants have passed-away and some time may be granted to take steps in the matter. At his request, list on **12th January, 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)