

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.01.13
11:22:53
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2012

Cawas Rustom Nazir and another ... Appellants

Versus

State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 86 OF 2026

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 423 OF 2012

.....

Mr. S.A.K. Najam-Es-Sami instructed by Maneksha Sethna, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Yogesh Patil, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

Interim Application No.86 of 2026 :

1. Mr. S.A.K. Najam-Es-Sami, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellants-Applicants and submits that some time be granted to effect service upon the unserved Respondents.
2. List on 17th February 2026.
3. Let service be effected and appropriate affidavit of service be filed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)